

महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[Established by an Act of Parliament]

Department of Management Sciences

Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Parisar, Motihari, District – East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401

Email: headmanagementsciences@mgcub.ac.in

Date: - 28- 04 - 2025

Notice for Pre-PhD seminar

With reference to the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) of the Ph.D. program (Date: 09.10.2023) of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, Bihar, the Pre-PhD seminar of the following research scholars is scheduled on **29 April, 2025 (Tuesday)** from **3:00 PM onwards**.

The details of the Research Scholar are as under:

Name of the Research Scholar: ANANT KUMAR SHARMA

Enrollment Number of the Research Scholar: MGCU2020MGMT6001

Title of the Thesis: A study on the factors influencing the productivity of the metal craft industry

Research Supervisor: Prof. PAVNESH KUMAR (on lien)

Venue: Head of Department Chamber, Department of Management Sciences, DDU Parisar

Date and Time: April 29, 2025 (Tuesday) from 3:00 PM onwards

Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/moz-bxwq-vqt

Members of the RAC, DRC, faculties and research scholars are invited to attend the same as per the given schedule.

Head,
Department of Management Sciences,
Mahatma Gandhi Central University
Motihari–845401, Bihar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. OSD. Administration, OSD. Finance, CoE, MGCUB
- 3. Dean, PMMM School of Commerce AND Management Sciences
- 4. Deans and Heads, MGCUB, Campus Directors
- 5. RAC and DRC members
- 6. Notice Board, PMMM School of Commerce AND Management Sciences
- 7. Website of MGCUB